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CLUBBING OF DDU-GKY & NAPS


2348  SHRI M. MOHAMED ABDULLA:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has any plans to club the Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen

Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY) programme with the National Apprenticeship Promotion

Scheme (NAPS), the details thereof; and

(b) if not,the reasons therefor?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a)   There is no plan under consideration for clubbing Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen

Kaushalaya Yojana (DDU-GKY) with National Apprenticeship Promotion Scheme (NAPS).


(b) Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen Kaushalaya Yojana is a component of Deendayal

Antyodaya Yojana - National Rural Livelihood Mission which is focused on providing placement linked skilling opportunities to Rural Poor Youth for poverty alleviation. Outcome of

DDU-GKY program is placement in Job with Minimum Wages or Higher for Rural Poor Youth.

NAPS is not focused on Rural Poor Youth and poverty alleviation specifically. Candidates under

NAPs are considered trainees, paid less than minimum wages and social safety nets like

Provident Fund and Employee State Insurance are not provided
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